### Solana Beach Child Development Center Preschool Fee Schedule Effective September 2017 (858) 794-7160 www.solanabeachcdc.com

#### **Registration Fees**

\$125.00 New enrollment (non-refundable)

\$ 35.00 Per year current enrollees (non-refundable)

\$200.00 Re-registration fee after withdrawal (non-refundable)

Two Week Reserve deposit based on your child's schedule

(refundable with a two week withdrawal notice and all tuition fees, fines, and other charges have been paid)

## **Toddler Center Monthly Fees**

18 Months to 36 Months					
Tuesday/Thursday		Monday/Wednesday/Friday		Monday - Friday	
8:30am–12pm \$	429	8:30am-12pm	\$594	8:30am–12pm \$918	
8:30am–3pm \$	\$484	8:30am-3pm	\$704	8:30am–3pm \$1,094	
7:00am-6pm \$	\$594	7:00am-6pm	\$814	7:00am-6pm \$1,276	

**Extra days**: 8:30 a.m.-12:00 p.m. \$49 • 8:30 a.m.-3:00 p.m. \$60 • 7:00 a.m.-6:00 p.m. \$71 Extra days will be charged to your account whether or not your child attends, unless a cancellation is made to the CDC office by 5:00pm the night before the scheduled extra day date.

# **Preschool Monthly Fees**

3 Years & Potty Trained to 5 Years

Tuesday/Thursday		Monday/Wednesday/Friday	Monday - Friday
8:30am–12pm	\$346	8:30am-12pm \$550	8:30am-12pm \$869
8:30am-3pm	\$412	8:30am-3pm \$649	8:30am-3pm \$962
7:00am-6pm	\$467	7:00am-6pm \$759	7:00am-6pm \$1,089

**Extra days**: 8:30 a.m.-12:00 p.m. \$44 • 8:30 a.m.-3:00 p.m. \$55 • 7:00 a.m.-6:00 p.m. \$66 Extra days will be charged to your account whether or not your child attends, unless a cancellation is made to the CDC office by 5:00pm the night before the scheduled extra day date.

#### **CDC Sibling Discount**

10% discount on the lesser tuition child from the same family, providing the account is current.

#### **CDC Other Fees**

Early Drop off/Late Pick Up Late Payment Returned Checks \$30.00 per child for each 15 minutes\$25.00 per month\$50.00 per check

#### Solana Beach School District Employees

•Registration, two-week reserve and re-registration fees after withdrawal are waived

•Toddler/Preschool tuition: 10% discount monthly tuition rate

\*Per IRS Fringe Benefit Regulations, any employee considered "highly compensated" would not be eligible for the discount

#### **Payment Options**

•Sign up for automatic payments

•Credit/Debit card payments on the ProCare terminals

•Cash/Check payments accepted at the CDC office only: 309 N. Rios Ave., Solana Beach, CA 92075